## **Photo ONE Taipei:**

International Festival of Photography & Images

May 8-12, 2025



# Photo ONE'25 Photobook Fair Application

## ■ About The Photobook Fair

Photobook Fair primarily brings together publishers, bookstores, and photography creators from Europe and Asia to host an international photography publication fair centered around the medium of "photo books." Through activities such as "photo slide shows" and "book signing events" organized by various participants, the fair aims to showcase the current state and trends in photographic creation, as well as share innovative ideas and experiences related to publishing, design, and marketing.

### Photobook Fair Information

**Duration** 2025.05.08 (Thu.) - 2025.05.12 (Mon.) 11:00 - 19:00

Opening Ceremony 2025.05.09 (Fri.)17:30-20:00 (Enter with invitations or exhibitor passes)

Venue Huashan1914 Creative Park E2 Building A

(No.1, Bade Road Sec.1, Zhong Zhen District, Taipei)

Booth Fee US\$300, Early Bird US\$250 (Before 2025.03.18)

# How to Apply

If you would like to participate in the Photobook Fair, please complete the application procedure by filling in the Exhibitor Application Form and submitting the booth fee by **Tuesday**, **March 25**, **2025**. To receive the early bird discount, registration and payment must be completed by **Tuesday**, **March 18**, **2025**.

After submitting your application, you should receive a confirmation email within 3 days. If not, please contact the Photo ONE Committee immediately.



**APPLY NOW** 

## How to Pay

#### **By Wire Transfer**

**Account Information** 

Bank Name BANK SINOPAC

Bank Address 9F., No.36, Sec.3, Nanjing E. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan

Swift Code SINOTWTP

**Account Name** Asia Pacific Artlink Co., Ltd. **Account Number** 009-008-0009355-1

#### **By Credit Card**

Download the Credit Card Authorization Form QR CODE



<sup>\*</sup>Please make sure the remittance fee has been added to the remitted funds. The amount of received by the committee should be the same as the actual amount

<sup>\*</sup>To provide a better exhibitor service, we offer credit card service. The 10% transaction fee charged by the credit card company should be covered by the exhibitor.

<sup>\*</sup>If you would like to pay by credit card or need more information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

## Important Notice

Installation time: 2025.05.07 (Wed.) after 11:00 Dismantling time: 2025.05.13 (Tue.) before 12:00

- 1. Due to limited storage space, each exhibitor will be able to store up to 6 boxes(60\*36\*36cm, 20kg/box) for storage space. The committee will be accepting parcels sent by exhibitors starting from 2025.04.28 (Mon.). If you would like to do parcel delivery, please schedule ahead for enough delivery time. Please kindly provide us with an estimated arrival date/time, amount and volume of boxes. The committee will provide you with mailing information/address once we receive your reply. Please inform us of your parcel number once the shipment has been made as well.
- 2. Exhibitors are fully responsible for all relevant tax and postal charges associated with commodities(photobooks). If the event is cancelled due to the epidemics, the committee will help to send back the photobooks. The delivery fee should be covered by the exhibitors.
- 3. During the fair, each exhibitor will receive 2 IMB tables(size:180\*60), 3 folding chairs, 2 table cloths, and 5 work passes (if you need extra work passes, please contact us).
- 4. The committee will not charge any commission for any books traded by publishers at the Photobook Fair.
- 5. Booth assignments will only be arranged by committee.
- 6. In case of force majeure or if, for any other unforeseen factors such as natural disasters, epidemics and other irresistible factors that seriously affect the safety of the people and the events, the Photo ONE Taipei committee reserves all rights to postpone or cancel the events. If the event is canceled due to irresistible factors, the organizer may refund the participants in full after deducting part of the administrative operation fee. The proportion of refund amount will be decided by the committee later.

#### Contact

#### **Photo ONE 2025 Committee**

Tingwei CHENGDirector+886 925-600-289Jessica KOHead of Gallery Relations+886 966-101-176Analise LAIPublic Relations & Marketing Specialist+886 938-659-680ChingJu LINMedia Marketing Assistant+886 978-503-507Matti SHENGallery Relations Assistant+886 912-820-932

Address 10F., No. 221, Sec. 4, Zhongxiao E. Rd., Da'an Dist., 106448, Taiwan

Tel +886-2-2325-9390 E-mail info@onearttaipei.com









